Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Howard Bohot
2 Cole Zajicek
3 Robert Zajicek
4 Donald Nelson
5 Randy Wendling
6 Richard Morris
7 Andrew Wiens
8 Scott Jensen
9 Bill Oberste

99 Seth Markey

99 Jake Miller

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
LaGrange TX  Thumper

Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10

Manchester IA  Special Delivery

Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip

Beartice NE Notorious

Dell Rapids SD American Ethanol

Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket
McAdoo TX High Cotton

Whitewright TX Bad Decisions

Distance

336.43
321.75
320.65
304.88
298.77
286.38
279.68
16.14
0BR
ONC
ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Farrell Martin Springfield NE  Bad Attitude 1978 Ford Ranger F150 328.64 28
2 Richard Clark Panora IA Redline 2000 Ford Ranger 327.14 26
3 Layne Thornton Gravity 1A Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 322.99 25
4 Nick Christensen Cumblerland IA Nuttin Honey 2002 Ford Ranger 310.07 24
5 Joe Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 309.17 23
6 Charlie Miller Creston IA Foxy Lady 305.59 22
7 Terry Hagedorn Thompson MO Kick'N Up Dust 300.77 0
8 Terry Hagedorn Thompson MO Gun-Powder-N-Lead 299.17 0
9 Dave Bamber Bolivar MO Bamber Hemi 2005 Ford 295.3 21
10 Joe Smeal Scribner NE Black Magic (4WD) 1977 Ford F250 295.04 20
11 Dean Christensen Cumberland IA Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger 237.47 19

99 Dustin Ridder Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350 0O NC 0



Diesel 2.6 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Scott Barcus
2 Lane Aldrich
3 Brent Roberts
4 Levon Reiff
5 gage Porter

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Hopkin MO In Line Only
Exceisior Spring: Smokin Goat Reloaded
Hopkins MO 6 Pack Habit 2657
Hopkins MO Rome

Blue Ball

Distance

332.59
329.75
313.86
307.38
291.14

Points
0

o O O o



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Matt Goodwin
2 Tyler Boeckmann
3 Mark Ulmer
4 Taylor VanBeek
99 Adam Vaske
99 David Anderson

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Farnhamville IA Intimidator

Waverly 1A Born Green JD 4560

Menno SD The Weapon Case IH 7130

Rock Valley IA  Extreme Pleasure IH 1066

Clear Lake IA  Chance Encounter

Green Top MO Anderson Farms  IH 1066

Distance
305.76
270.96
257.35

0 BR
0 NC
0 NC

Points
28

26

25

20

0

0



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Trevor Stene Alcester SD Big Red 317.02 28
2 Tim Grote Dunlap la Fear the Fawn 309.9 26
3 Roger Ruwe Herman NE One Mean Farmer 309.11 25
4 Mike Hargens Schleswig IA Wild Side 308.88 24
5 Jarrod Hagena Hurley SD Forever Green 307.93 23
6 John Narigon Dell Rapids SD Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy 304.62 22
7 Lukas Sievertsen Manilla I1A Grandpa's Dream 302.6 21
8 Brad Lundell Kiron la Johnny B Good 301.3 20
9 Brady Goslar Ute IA Spare Time 301.04 19
10 Mitch Larsen Viborg SD Young Buck 300.3 18
11 Denny Grote Dunlap la Crazy 8 300.29 17
12 Kyle Stepanek Menno SD Toxic 300.18 16
13 Allen Shellum Sherman SD Constant Chaos 297.33 15
14 Jerry Hanigan Dunlap la Forever Red 291.29 14
15 Mike Golda Springfield NE  No Excuses T.W.O 290.61 13
16 Loren Paulsen Coleridge NE  Deere Commander JD 8430 277.93 12
17 John Hoffmann Dunlap IA Tractor 276.42 0
18 Bob Adams Breda IA Mom Knows Now 272.32 0
99 Andrew Meister West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator O NC 0
99 Tim Dunklau Arlington NE Ground Force 0 NC 0



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Donald Nelson

2 Craig Ulmer

3 Donald Nelson

4 Brett Behrends

5 Wayne Longnecker

6 Kyle Petsch

99 Cameron Neaves

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State
Cat Spring TX
Larchwood IA
Cat Spring TX
Firth NE
Cambridge IA
Milford NE
McAdoo TX

Vehicle Name
Twisted Whip
Sweet Pain
Texas Bull Whip
Turbinator

River Rat
Thermal Thunder
Cotton Candy

Vehicle Description

3 - Chevy's

DT - 466

T55 Lycoming Turbine
Rolls Royce Griffen
T-55 Lycoming Turbine
3 - Chevy's

Distance

316.2
313.16
310.61
293.15
291.54
285.94

ONC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22

0



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Clint Metting

2 Cody Yarick

3 Steve Bailey

4 Galt Porter

5 Bo Elienstine

6 Mackenzie Yarick

7 Steve Kavan

8 Bill Behrendt

9 Scott Jensen
10 Doug Sobotka
99 Tony Wortmann

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State
Nordheim TX
Rich Hill MO
Odessa MO
Mercer MO
Lebanon MO
Rich Hill MO
Wahoo NE
Ravenna NE
Blair Ne
Diagonal IA

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Bulletproof Buck

Gone JD 4520

Rut Cutter

Gang Green John Deere 8410
Old School

Dirtslingn Deere JD 8520
Wampuscat IH 1066

Red Zone

High Compression (PS)

Let's Go

Montgomery City Tapped Out IH 1066

Distance

317.62
316.12
310.08
307.72

305.4
302.97
300.75
296.96
296.05
293.49

ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
10



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Chad Andrews
2 Allen Andrews
3 Dave Rozeboom
4 Chad Weitzenkamp
5 Mike Dunklau
6 Steve Kavan
7 Markie Roberts
8 Logan Kleinhesselink
9 Barry Spaans
10 Gary Honeycutt
99 Rick Engelmeyer

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

City / State
Beresford SD
Beresford SD
Rock Vallley 1A
Hooper NE
Pilger NE
Wahoo NE
Lincoln NE
Hospers la
Hudson SD
Marshfield MO
Beemer NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Brule Buck

Dakota Deere JD 4455

Red Rock IH 1466

Someday IH 1066

Burnin' Bucks JD 7420

Pride Of The Farm IH 5488

Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050

Doctor's Orders

Double Trouble Unleashed
Jack

Ultimate Muscle

Distance

319.3
312.84
311.88
311.74
310.97
309.05
301.06
272.95
109.43

0BR
ONC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

10



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 23, 2018

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Taylor Wiens
2 Tim Franzen
3 Allen Ulmer
4 Brandon Wipf
5 Glen Frese
99 Scott Holtgrew

City / State
Beatrice NE
Plainfield la
Menno SD
Doland SD
Atkins IA
Atkinson NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Deere Factor

Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere
Midnight Mistress Case IH MX 170
Deere Fever JD 8120

Red Ink Case IH 1066
Voodoo Deere

Distance

336.35
324.56
294.25
287.75
0BR
ONC

Points
28

26

25

24

23

0



